STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231), DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN
! SERVICES, FROM THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES FOR
THE PROVISION OF WOMEN. INFANTS & ClDLDREN NUTRITION SERVICES.

'7 THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES

I Section 1. That the sum of Nine Hundred Eighty-two Thousand One Hundred Ten Dollars
($982,110) is appropriated as a grant from the Alaska Department of Health and Social Services to the

I State Categorical Grant Fund (231), Department of Health & Human Services, for the provision of
women, infants & children nutrition services.

I ~ection 2.